

SR2178

LRB099 23080 GRL 50531 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Rex Beaumont (Koren Kzerian), who passed 4 away on August 18, 2016; and

5 WHEREAS, Rex Beaumont was born on December 24, 1928; his 6 parents were Harvey "Avedis" Kzerian and Louise "Lusintag" 7 Kavafian; and

8 WHEREAS, Rex Beaumont was a retired laborer from Local 9 Union 152; he was also a member and usher at St. Anastasia 10 Church for many years; and

WHEREAS, Rex Beaumont was preceded in death by his parents and his siblings, Sam Kzerian, Carla Hyatt, and Ralph Peterson; and

14 WHEREAS, Rex Beaumont is survived by his wife of 37 years, 15 Debra; his sons, Christopher and Anthony; his sister, Dagny 16 Yewell; and many nieces, nephews, and friends; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 19 family and friends, mourn the passing of Rex Beaumont (Koren 20 Kzerian); and be it further SR2178 -2- LRB099 23080 GRL 50531 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Rex Beaumont as an expression of our 3 sympathy.